
Thoroughbred Sports Car Club
Cultra Hillclimb

Saturday 11th June 2016

Overall Results
No. Name Best TimeRun1 64ft MPH Low Mid Top Run2 64ft MPH Low Mid Top Run3 64ft MPH Low Mid TopPos

91   Jaye Nevin                                        1  32.58 34.00 2.51  80 11.26  9.92 10.31  32.80 2.37  82 10.88  9.50 10.05  32.58 2.31  82 10.83  9.39 10.05 
94   Christopher Houston                               2  32.85 35.37 2.82  79 11.69 10.22 10.64  33.77 2.29  81 10.99  9.99 10.50  32.85 2.25  82 10.46  9.67 10.47 
73   Roger Gage                                        3  33.22 34.78 2.54  75 11.36 10.01 10.87  33.59 2.56  75 10.98  9.57 10.48  33.22 2.50  75 10.60  9.90 10.22 
75   Gerard McConnell                                  4  33.43 35.98 2.65  77 12.25 10.25 10.83  33.92 2.41  80 11.34  9.73 10.44  33.43 2.34  81 10.59  9.67 10.83 
67   Mark Francis                                      5  34.23 35.73 2.53  65 11.63 10.66 10.91  34.23 2.39  74 11.11 10.03 10.70  34.24 2.43  73 10.93 10.05 10.83 
74   Rudi Gage                                         6  34.59 35.95 2.71  69 12.08 10.25 10.91  35.63 2.63  78 11.63  9.66 11.71  34.59 2.62  79 11.06  9.85 11.06 
66   Alan Davidson                                     7  34.64 35.87 2.76  74 11.85 10.44 10.82  40.89 2.57  77 11.16  9.99 17.17  34.64 2.40  78 11.03 10.05 11.16 
64   Graham Boyce                                      8  34.79 37.65 2.72  69 12.48 11.05 11.40  35.30 2.46  71 11.48 10.51 10.85  34.79 2.39  72 11.11 10.19 11.10 
93   John Stewart                                      9  34.85 36.20 2.65  75 11.98 10.35 11.22  35.33 2.67  76 11.65 10.12 10.89  34.85 2.42  74 11.39 10.19 10.85 
88   Ian Lancashire                                    10  34.86 39.24 2.28  64 12.65 11.75 12.56  36.36 2.12  68 11.47 10.79 11.98  34.86 2.01  69 11.31 10.51 11.03 
188  Mark Lancashire                                   11  34.92 37.07 2.24  70 12.58 10.75 11.50  35.61 2.03  77 11.40 10.71 11.47  34.92 1.92  75 11.36 10.35 11.29 
95   Brendan Flynn                                     12  35.01 39.67 2.86  65 13.13 11.89 11.79  36.57 2.40  69 11.74 10.99 11.44  35.01 2.35  71 11.54 10.43 10.69 
70   Richard Francis                                   13  35.36 37.39 2.62  68 12.51 11.14 11.12  36.39 2.73  69 11.66 10.90 11.10  35.36 2.52  77 11.19 10.60 11.05 
51   Stewart Strain                                    14  35.70 38.95 3.01  61 13.13 11.46 11.35  36.48 2.73  68 12.00 10.64 11.11  35.70 2.65  70 11.65 10.38 11.02 
89   Ivan McCullough                                   15  35.90 36.93 2.55  73 12.36 10.59 11.43  35.90 2.52  74 11.64 10.47 11.27  35.96 2.42  79 11.60 10.51 11.43 
79   Michael J White                                   16  36.42 37.29 2.37  68 12.58 11.17 11.17  36.42 2.12  71 11.75 10.84 11.71  37.21 1.97  71 11.29 10.86 13.09 
83   Oliver Cormican                                   17  36.67 38.13 2.38  65 12.58 11.28 11.89  38.38 2.34  52 12.68 10.89 12.47  36.67 2.35  72 11.98 10.74 11.60 
53   Robert Davidson                                   18  36.69 41.31 2.55  55 13.56 12.55 12.65  36.69 2.23  69 11.86 11.35 11.25  36.84 2.16  67 12.19 11.24 11.25 
85   Barry Griffin                                     19  36.99 38.38 2.59  74 12.40 11.15 12.24  37.57 2.53  70 12.22 11.24 11.58  36.99 2.48  73 11.96 10.79 11.76 
101  Thomas Purdy                                      20  37.00 37.67 2.67  68 12.50 10.72 11.78  37.55 2.70  70 12.43 10.82 11.60  37.00 2.53  69 11.69 10.56 12.22 
29   Stephen Strain                                    21  37.25 41.78 3.04  58 14.05 12.41 12.28  38.83 2.73  65 12.71 11.28 12.11  37.25 2.62  66 12.30 10.92 11.41 
54   Godfrey McCartney                                 22  37.34 40.43 3.54  64 13.79 11.36 11.74  37.34 2.59  67 12.36 10.75 11.64  68.65 2.49  34 31.73 17.40 17.03 
71   Mervyn Johstone                                   23  37.48 39.06 2.46  67 12.95 11.33 12.32  37.48 2.33  69 12.40 10.86 11.89  37.95 2.51  71 12.42 10.99 12.03 
23   Jack Brien                                        24  37.59 40.53 3.04  64 13.10 12.35 12.04  38.14 2.90  67 12.28 11.59 11.37  37.59 2.77  65 11.94 11.45 11.43 
33   David Gibson                                      25  37.60 40.58 2.99  63 13.65 11.63 12.31  38.06 2.78  66 12.37 10.96 11.95  37.60 2.84  66 12.16 10.86 11.74 
62   Gordon Fogarty                                    26  37.63 39.58 3.04  64 13.23 11.48 11.83  38.31 2.78  63 12.65 10.99 11.89  37.63 2.88  65 12.26 10.85 11.64 
60   Aaron Bunning                                     27  37.65 40.83 2.61  60 13.39 12.23 12.60  39.30 2.72  59 12.97 11.68 11.93  37.65 2.75  67 12.35 11.03 11.52 
49   Simon Brien                                       28  37.72 39.78 2.81  64 13.13 11.58 12.26  37.72 2.55  63 12.43 10.94 11.80  38.21 2.68  69 12.70 11.18 11.65 
63   Kieron Smyth                                      29  37.77 39.92 3.08  62 13.06 11.80 11.98  37.77 2.75  66 12.31 11.36 11.35  38.19 2.73  68 12.23 11.35 11.88 
78   Lewis Dunlop                                      30  37.79 40.06 2.94  65 12.99 11.87 12.26  38.53 2.74  69 12.60 11.53 11.66  37.79 2.74  67 12.44 11.21 11.40 
57   Chris Rogan                                       31  37.81 40.12 2.95  64 13.14 11.55 12.48  37.81 2.47  65 12.12 10.95 12.27  38.55 2.61  69 12.96 10.92 12.06 
41   Paul Reaney                                       32  38.06 42.79 2.88  58 14.14 12.84 12.93  39.45 2.51  64 12.78 11.80 12.36  38.06 2.46  67 12.53 11.27 11.80 
65   John McCandless                                   33  38.26 41.68 3.10  57 13.48 12.73 12.37  40.46 2.70  60 13.22 12.18 12.36  38.26 2.79  63 12.41 11.03 12.03 
61   Gordon Buckley                                    34  38.36 41.22 2.98  61 13.92 12.02 12.30  38.52 2.59  59 12.87 11.43 11.63  38.36 2.60  64 12.75 11.33 11.68 
43   David Cochrane                                    35  38.43 41.66 3.50  60 13.58 12.10 12.48  39.10 2.68  63 12.83 11.47 12.12  38.43 2.72  65 12.59 11.21 11.91 
58   Stephen Ross                                      36  38.61 40.71 3.30  67 13.49 11.63 12.29  38.61 3.02  69 12.46 11.16 11.97  38.72 3.27  73 12.26 11.22 11.97 
76   Gary McWilliams                                   37  38.64 41.70 3.20  65 14.70 11.95 11.85  38.64 3.00  66 12.43 11.34 11.87  38.78 3.06  66 12.26 11.53 11.93 
44   John Kelly                                        38  38.65       38.89 2.51  60 13.10 11.51 11.77  38.65 2.55  62 12.51 11.44 12.15 
84   Conal Cormican                                    39  38.83 39.94 2.51  65 13.31 11.91 12.21  39.69 2.32  66 12.76 11.46 13.15  38.83 2.42  66 12.67 11.44 12.30 
105  Michael Boyle                                     40  38.89 41.87 3.24  65 14.13 12.08 12.42  39.13 2.68  68 12.81 11.38 12.26  38.89 2.50  68 12.71 11.62 12.06 
92   David Mitchell                                    41  38.89 41.13 2.79  67 13.66 11.78 12.90  40.51 2.73  65 13.50 11.95 12.33  38.89 2.58  70 12.53 11.67 12.11 
56   James Perry                                       42  39.07 44.10 3.10  56 14.50 13.43 13.07  40.23 2.51  68 13.15 12.35 12.22  39.07 2.56  68 12.81 11.71 11.99 
30   Tony McLaughlin                                   43  39.12 42.30 3.22  56 14.00 12.28 12.80  39.71 2.76  63 13.00 11.59 12.36  39.12 3.04  63 12.55 11.35 12.18 
90   Catherine Donnelly                                44  39.22 44.83 3.18  53 14.23 13.78 13.64  41.58 2.75  63 12.73 12.37 13.73  39.22 2.73  65 12.21 12.05 12.23 
59   David Rogers                                      45  39.52 42.78 2.99  54 14.17 12.83 12.79  40.16 2.64  58 13.24 12.14 12.14  39.52 2.56  62 12.88 11.91 12.17 
77   James Cuffey                                      46  39.58 40.00 2.98  60 13.44 11.51 12.07  39.70 3.01  64 13.30 11.37 12.02  39.58 2.85  63 13.08 11.39 12.26 
15   David Wylie                                       47  39.58 46.80 3.39  58 15.18 13.99 14.24  40.31 2.92  66 13.09 11.89 12.41  39.58 2.74  66 12.50 11.48 12.86 
163  Tosh Townsend                                     48  39.67 44.81 3.34  57 15.28 13.32 12.87  42.13 2.84  59 14.07 12.62 12.60  39.67 2.64  60 12.76 12.03 12.24 
14   James Thacker                                     49  39.71 49.59 3.43  49 16.93 14.76 14.47  41.42 3.31  65 13.44 12.27 12.40  39.71 3.14  67 13.09 11.31 12.17 
26   Arthur Peoples                                    50  39.97 42.36 2.92  57 14.19 12.40 12.85  39.97 2.54  61 13.18 11.70 12.55  40.11 2.58  61 13.25 11.61 12.67 
187  Trevor Roberts                                    51  40.24 44.58 3.45  52 14.50 12.97 13.66  41.04 3.15  59 13.31 11.76 12.82  40.24 2.93  59 13.23 11.38 12.70 
80   Conor Hamill                                      52  40.27 41.31 2.49  66 14.53 11.40 12.89  40.27 2.71  65 13.41 11.32 12.83 FAIL 2.46  67 12.82 11.41 74.92 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

46   Stephen Morrisey                                  53  40.34 43.64 3.17  63 14.71 12.41 13.35  40.88 3.15  66 13.16 11.35 13.22  40.34 2.86  67 13.03 11.50 12.95 
12   Trevor McIlroy                                    54  40.46 45.66 3.17  53 15.09 13.56 13.84  40.51 2.99  60 13.21 11.76 12.55  40.46 2.93  61 13.03 12.14 12.36 
40   Nad Haghighi                                      55  40.46 45.46 3.15  57 15.29 13.83 13.19  40.52 2.52  57 12.96 12.51 12.53  40.46 2.36  62 13.14 12.30 12.66 
27   Dominic McGowan                                   56  40.54 42.00 3.23  60 14.33 12.01 12.43  40.54 3.54  65 13.68 10.93 12.39  47.10 2.81  66 12.49 10.89 20.91 
86   Conor Mulholland                                  57  40.64 42.11 3.28  58 14.05 12.13 12.65  41.15 3.27  58 13.66 11.68 12.54  40.64 3.26  59 13.48 11.52 12.38 
35   Simon McDougall                                   58  40.64 44.33 2.97  59 14.81 13.05 13.50  41.16 2.88  68 12.98 12.10 13.20  40.64 2.91  70 12.96 11.46 13.31 
50   John Hamill                                       59  40.65 42.94 3.77  60 14.17 12.25 12.75  41.10 2.88  62 13.18 12.35 12.69  40.65 2.77  68 12.74 12.42 12.72 
47   Mark Brien                                        60  40.67 44.50 3.30  59 15.48 12.87 12.85  41.19 2.65  65 13.79 12.18 12.57  40.67 2.55  64 13.35 12.18 12.59 
136  Stephen Milne                                     61  40.90 46.85 3.27  54 15.59 13.37 14.62  42.42 3.17  54 13.70 12.56 12.99  40.90 3.12  60 13.24 11.88 12.66 
21   Robin Hillis                                      62  40.99       43.11 3.13  56 13.39 12.29 14.30  40.99 2.79  57 13.00 12.15 13.05 
55   Ian Thompson                                      63  41.31 43.27 2.84  59 14.61 13.06 12.76  41.31 2.48  62 13.60 12.72 12.51  41.72 2.50  67 13.43 13.19 12.60 
48   Bryan Mutch                                       64  41.40 45.04 3.22  56 15.45 13.02 13.35  42.31 3.01  61 13.55 12.24 13.51  41.40 2.84  62 13.34 12.09 13.13 
37   Tony Hamilton                                     65  41.42 45.73 3.34  62 15.00 13.30 14.09  41.50 2.72  66 13.69 12.08 13.01  41.42 2.87  65 13.17 12.26 13.12 
166  Jim Davidson                                      66  41.50 49.69 2.95  46 15.05 15.57 16.12  42.03 2.57  58 13.39 13.06 13.01  41.50 2.73  55 13.84 12.28 12.65 
106  Dennis Watson                                     67  41.63 46.08 3.44  55 14.78 13.31 14.55  43.41 3.25  56 14.16 12.65 13.35  41.63 3.12  57 13.69 11.59 13.23 
38   Wallace McKee                                     68  41.76 45.34 3.38  59 14.84 13.48 13.64  42.07 2.94  59 13.82 12.42 12.89  41.76 2.93  59 13.75 11.93 13.15 
34   Adam McKee                                        69  41.83 43.95 3.26  58 14.82 12.71 13.16  41.83 2.95  58 13.85 12.08 12.95  53.88 2.97  57 13.98 11.91 25.02 
45   Tiffany Brien                                     70  42.01 44.31 3.34  54 14.43 13.08 13.46  42.42 2.85  61 13.72 12.10 13.75  42.01 3.01  60 13.57 12.40 13.03 
32   Anthony Upton                                     71  42.20 45.25 3.25  60 14.81 13.36 13.83  43.14 2.94  63 13.88 13.10 13.22  42.20 3.07  63 13.70 12.41 13.02 
22   Paul Beardmore                                    72  42.27 47.97 3.46  52 15.62 13.81 15.08  42.27 3.11  56 14.14 12.03 12.99  43.50 3.02  58 13.77 11.69 15.02 
39   Wilson Carson                                     73  42.29 46.19 3.24  52 15.71 13.62 13.62  45.78 2.71  58 16.79 13.05 13.23  42.29 2.70  60 13.98 12.43 13.18 
81   Robbie Archer                                     74  42.35 44.18 3.17  55 15.62 12.70 12.69  42.35 3.09  56 14.21 12.52 12.53  53.03 2.77  63 13.08 11.56 25.62 
87   Michael Mulholland                                75  42.65 44.94 3.45  55 14.92 12.99 13.58  43.11 3.22  54 14.38 12.34 13.17  42.65 3.21  57 14.07 12.09 13.28 
18   Olivia Coulter                                    76  42.90 46.42 3.76  56 14.96 13.42 14.28  42.90 3.28  59 13.79 12.59 13.24  43.01 3.19  60 13.59 12.89 13.34 
126  William Peoples                                   77  43.00 48.28 3.29  48 15.97 14.40 14.62  44.28 3.39  51 15.04 12.81 13.04  43.00 2.83  52 14.09 12.66 13.42 
131  Joe Clarke                                        78  43.11 47.13 3.47  54 15.43 13.89 14.34  44.61 3.11  56 14.61 13.13 13.76  43.11 2.89  58 14.32 12.44 13.46 
24   Stephen Dawson                                    79  43.35 48.33 3.74  50 16.28 14.13 14.18  45.27 3.01  53 14.71 13.12 14.43  43.35 2.94  55 13.94 12.88 13.59 
52   Leslie King                                       80  43.54 46.61 3.22  53 15.81 13.85 13.73  43.54 2.85  58 14.57 12.89 13.23  44.06 2.76  55 14.32 12.29 14.69 
42   David Gomes                                       81  43.73 43.73 3.14  54 14.69 13.35 12.55              
31   George Clarke                                     82  44.25 47.42 3.33  50 15.57 14.56 13.96  44.31 3.07  54 14.61 13.36 13.27  44.25 2.88 14.48 13.66 13.23 
16   Richard Parsons                                   83  44.40 50.21 3.55  51 16.33 14.51 15.82  45.76 3.22  52 14.88 13.34 14.32  44.40 3.25  56 14.20 12.89 14.06 
36   Andrew Lennon                                     84  44.43 46.28 3.18  58 15.42 13.39 14.29  44.49 3.06  60 14.58 12.74 14.11  44.43 3.04  55 14.47 12.95 13.97 
28   Robert McGimpsey                                  85  45.03 50.34 3.38  50 16.38 14.97 15.61  45.78 3.26  55 15.06 13.24 14.22  45.03 3.12  55 14.61 13.07 14.23 
25   John Hewitt                                       86  45.56 49.44 3.50  48 16.58 14.49 14.87  45.65 3.08  53 15.33 13.37 13.87  45.56 3.11  54 15.15 13.44 13.86 
11   Andy Storer                                       87  45.88 55.03 3.74  46 19.02 16.57 15.70  49.12 3.39  48 17.02 14.49 14.22  45.88 3.04  50 15.34 13.37 14.13 
20   Jago Bret                                         88  45.99 49.77 3.40  49 16.54 15.02 14.81  46.37 3.13  52 15.13 13.85 14.26  45.99 3.09  51 15.00 13.61 14.29 
3    Duncan Potter                                     89  46.20 50.25 3.40  50 16.64 14.85 15.36  47.91 3.34  52 15.79 13.86 14.92  46.20 3.09  52 15.22 13.50 14.39 
19   Ian McCullough                                    90  46.69 54.01 3.62  43 17.53 16.72 16.14  48.83 3.49  52 16.14 14.60 14.60  46.69 3.20  53 15.52 13.77 14.20 
4    Chris Cadman                                      91  48.24 52.83 3.77  47 17.84 15.43 15.79  49.33 3.62  49 16.65 14.10 14.96  48.24 3.50  52 16.30 13.65 14.79 
17   Conn Williamson                                   92  48.50 53.83 3.81  49 17.01 16.05 16.96  49.32 3.35  52 16.53 14.81 14.63  48.50 3.65  56 15.99 14.48 14.38 
6    Colin McLachlan                                   93  51.05 54.46 3.68  44 17.62 16.55 16.61  51.56 3.58  45 17.09 14.85 16.04  51.05 3.47  45 16.82 14.68 16.08 
7    John Gillett                                      94  51.33 56.47 3.96  38 20.13 16.55 15.83  53.89 3.74  42 18.43 15.61 16.11  51.33 3.82  53 16.87 14.52 16.12 
9    Simon Jackson                                     95  52.06 55.81 3.78  44 18.40 16.02 17.61  53.32 3.90  45 17.66 15.03 16.73  52.06 3.69  45 17.23 14.62 16.52 
8    Simon Thomas                                      96  52.76 60.18 3.83  42 20.28 18.12 17.95  52.86 3.44  44 17.84 15.75 15.83  52.76 3.52  46 17.52 15.43 16.29 
10   Alan Clarke                                       97  52.90 57.81 3.46  41 18.53 17.86 17.96  55.16 3.50  40 17.93 16.66 17.07  52.90 3.41  41 17.40 15.89 16.20 
1    Frank Ashley                                      98  53.11 57.80 3.61  40 18.81 17.50 17.88  54.95 3.78  44 18.19 16.32 16.66  53.11 3.48  42 17.46 15.34 16.83 
102  Sheelagh Glover                                   99  53.19 60.40 3.94  34 19.18 18.69 18.59  54.83 3.63  39 18.20 16.73 16.27  53.19 3.52  46 17.86 15.68 16.13 
5    Brian Galbraith                                   100  53.89 58.70 4.04  39 19.27 17.14 18.25  57.20 4.41  40 19.15 16.27 17.37  53.89 3.93  42 18.32 14.97 16.67 
2    Roger Corry                                       101  60.66 63.88 4.22  36 20.84 20.16 18.66  63.96 4.55  35 21.43 19.61 18.37  60.66 4.04  37 20.65 17.75 18.22 
104  Mervyn Johnston                                   102                    

Class 1A Historic /Retro class Road going production cars up to 01/01/1974

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

23   Jack Brien                                        Midget Atlantis                    1  40.93  40.26  40.53  38.14  37.59  37.59 
15   David Wylie                                       Speedwell Sprite                   2  47.13  44.10  46.80  40.31  39.58  39.58 
14   James Thacker                                     A-H Sprite                         3  49.77  46.93  49.59  41.42  39.71  39.71 
12   Trevor McIlroy                                    Sebring Sprite                     4  44.40  42.52  45.66  40.51  40.46  40.46 
22   Paul Beardmore                                    A-H Sprite                         5  48.09  45.42  47.97  42.27  43.50  42.27 
24   Stephen Dawson                                    MGB                                6  47.38  46.37  48.33  45.27  43.35  43.35 



Class 1A    -      Continued

16   Richard Parsons                                   Daimler SP250                      7  49.37  46.95  50.21  45.76  44.40  44.40 
25   John Hewitt                                       Triumph Spitfire                   8  52.50  48.06  49.44  45.65  45.56  45.56 
19   Ian McCullough                                    Lotus Elan S3                      9  54.37  50.54  54.01  48.83  46.69  46.69 
17   Conn Williamson                                   Sunbeam Tiger                      10  51.75  51.64  53.83  49.32  48.50  48.50 

Class 1B

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

29   Stephen Strain                                    Escort Mk1                         1  45.64  43.67  41.78  38.83  37.25  37.25 
30   Tony McLaughlin                                   Escort Mk1                         2  43.40  44.03  42.30  39.71  39.12  39.12 
26   Arthur Peoples                                    Escort Mk1                         3  43.82   42.36  39.97  40.11  39.97 
27   Dominic McGowan                                   Escort Mk1                         4  43.57  42.19  42.00  40.54  47.10  40.54 
21   Robin Hillis                                      BMW 2002Ti                         5  45.22  44.44   43.11  40.99  40.99 
18   Olivia Coulter                                    Ford Anglia                        6  46.77  44.98  46.42  42.90  43.01  42.90 
126  William Peoples                                   Escort Mk1                         7  48.38  47.44  48.28  44.28  43.00  43.00 
28   Robert McGimpsey                                                                     8  46.93  48.89  50.34  45.78  45.03  45.03 
20   Jago Bret                                         Cooper S                           9  50.22  49.00  49.77  46.37  45.99  45.99 

Class 1V

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

11   Andy Storer                                       Issigonis Spl                      1  59.38  52.60  55.03  49.12  45.88  45.88 
3    Duncan Potter                                     MG C-Type                          2  51.89  50.42  50.25  47.91  46.20  46.20 
4    Chris Cadman                                      MG Montlhery                       3  54.11  50.63  52.83  49.33  48.24  48.24 
6    Colin McLachlan                                   MG PA Midget                       4  54.30  52.87  54.46  51.56  51.05  51.05 
7    John Gillett                                      MG K3                              5  75.93  54.80  56.47  53.89  51.33  51.33 
9    Simon Jackson                                     MG PB                              6  58.93  55.38  55.81  53.32  52.06  52.06 
8    Simon Thomas                                      Ford TT V8                         7  63.02  56.65  60.18  52.86  52.76  52.76 
10   Alan Clarke                                       Riley                              8  59.38  55.26  57.81  55.16  52.90  52.90 
1    Frank Ashley                                      MG M-Type                          9  59.30  56.44  57.80  54.95  53.11  53.11 
102  Sheelagh Glover                                   Riley Special                      10  58.06  54.68  60.40  54.83  53.19  53.19 
5    Brian Galbraith                                   MG J2                              11  61.54  56.20  58.70  57.20  53.89  53.89 
2    Roger Corry                                       MG M-Type                          12  65.55  60.67  63.88  63.96  60.66  60.66 

Class 2B Road going production saloon cars post 01/01/1974 under 1600cc

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

32   Anthony Upton                                     Fiesta 1.0                         1  47.90  45.86  45.25  43.14  42.20  42.20 
131  Joe Clarke                                        Honda Civic                        2  49.27  47.69  47.13  44.61  43.11  43.11 
31   George Clarke                                     Honda Civic                        3  48.81  46.93  47.42  44.31  44.25  44.25 

Class 3A Road going production sports cars post 01/01/1974 0ver 1600cc

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

71   Mervyn Johstone                                   Porsche 911                        1  42.05  40.53  39.06  37.48  37.95  37.48 
40   Nad Haghighi                                      Vauxhall VX220                     2  47.49  45.81  45.46  40.52  40.46  40.46 
35   Simon McDougall                                   Porsche 944T                       3  45.88  44.00  44.33  41.16  40.64  40.64 
37   Tony Hamilton                                     Porsche 968S                       4  47.38  45.84  45.73  41.50  41.42  41.42 
106  Dennis Watson                                     MX5                                5  45.50   46.08  43.41  41.63  41.63 
38   Wallace McKee                                     Mazda MX5                          6  46.87  44.59  45.34  42.07  41.76  41.76 
39   Wilson Carson                                     MGF                                7  49.27  48.87  46.19  45.78  42.29  42.29 
104  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche 911                        8      No Run 
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Class 3B Road going production saloon cars post 01/01/1974 over 1600cc

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

33   David Gibson                                      Escort Mk2 RS                      1  42.15  41.75  40.58  38.06  37.60  37.60 
136  Stephen Milne                                     Peugeot 205                        2  47.01  50.56  46.85  42.42  40.90  40.90 
34   Adam McKee                                        Opel Manta                         3  45.61  43.93  43.95  41.83  53.88  41.83 
36   Andrew Lennon                                     Peugeot 205                        4  45.90   46.28  44.49  44.43  44.43 

Class 4A Road going Production sports cars under 1600cc

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

43   David Cochrane                                    MG Midget                          1  43.62  41.49  41.66  39.10  38.43  38.43 
44   John Kelly                                        MG Midget                          2  42.82  41.99   38.89  38.65  38.65 
45   Tiffany Brien                                     MG Midget                          3  47.98  44.25  44.31  42.42  42.01  42.01 
42   David Gomes                                       MG Midget                          4  46.74  42.84  43.73    43.73 

Class 4B Road going Production saloon cars under 1600cc

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

46   Stephen Morrisey                                  Peugeot 106                        1  45.89  44.37  43.64  40.88  40.34  40.34 

Class 5A Road going Production sports cars over 1600cc and Kit cars

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

53   Robert Davidson                                   MEV Rocket                         1  43.65  41.40  41.31  36.69  36.84  36.69 
54   Godfrey McCartney                                 Lotus Elise S1                     2  43.29  40.77  40.43  37.34  68.65  37.34 
49   Simon Brien                                       MG Midget                          3  43.35  39.89  39.78  37.72  38.21  37.72 
41   Paul Reaney                                       Caterham 7                         4  44.46  43.31  42.79  39.45  38.06  38.06 
56   James Perry                                       Caterham R400                      5  44.92  43.28  44.10  40.23  39.07  39.07 
59   David Rogers                                      Westfield                          6  46.68  43.11  42.78  40.16  39.52  39.52 
50   John Hamill                                       Westfield 7                        7  44.91  42.84  42.94  41.10  40.65  40.65 
47   Mark Brien                                        MG Midget                          8  46.14  44.44  44.50  41.19  40.67  40.67 
55   Ian Thompson                                      Porsche 911                        9  46.39  44.04  43.27  41.31  41.72  41.31 
48   Bryan Mutch                                       MG Midget                          10  47.68  45.35  45.04  42.31  41.40  41.40 
52   Leslie King                                       KVA GT40                           11  47.83  46.65  46.61  43.54  44.06  43.54 

Class 5B Road going Production Saloon cars over 1600cc and Kit cars

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

57   Chris Rogan                                       Escort Mk2                         1  44.36  41.16  40.12  37.81  38.55  37.81 
58   Stephen Ross                                      Granada 6L                         2  43.94  41.52  40.71  38.61  38.72  38.61 
105  Michael Boyle                                     Escort Mk2                         3  47.28  43.99  41.87  39.13  38.89  38.89 
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Class 6A Non Road going and 4WD cars (anything goes)

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

67   Mark Francis                                      NI7 Locost                         1  39.67  36.69  35.73  34.23  34.24  34.23 
66   Alan Davidson                                     NI7 GMS                            2  40.16  36.64  35.87  40.89  34.64  34.64 
64   Graham Boyce                                      DAX Rush                           3  41.98  39.55  37.65  35.30  34.79  34.79 
70   Richard Francis                                   NI7 Westfield                      4  42.73  39.41  37.39  36.39  35.36  35.36 
62   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          5  40.57  40.39  39.58  38.31  37.63  37.63 
60   Aaron Bunning                                     MG Midget                          6  46.44  41.61  40.83  39.30  37.65  37.65 
63   Kieron Smyth                                      PS Rocket                          7  45.27  41.82  39.92  37.77  38.19  37.77 
65   John McCandless                                   Crosslé 47S                        8  45.19  43.62  41.68  40.46  38.26  38.26 
61   Gordon Buckley                                    MG Fidget                          9  42.44  41.74  41.22  38.52  38.36  38.36 
163  Tosh Townsend                                     PS Rocket                          10  46.48  45.98  44.81  42.13  39.67  39.67 
166  Jim Davidson                                      NI7 GMS                            11  52.99  48.79  49.69  42.03  41.50  41.50 

Class 6B Non Road going and 4WD cars (anything goes)

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

73   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       1  36.54  35.03  34.78  33.59  33.22  33.22 
74   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       2 FAIL  36.36  35.95  35.63  34.59  34.59 
88   Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Imprezza                    3  38.84  36.90  39.24  36.36  34.86  34.86 
188  Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Imprezza                    4  39.00  39.65  37.07  35.61  34.92  34.92 
51   Stewart Strain                                    Peugeot 205                        5  41.16  38.85  38.95  36.48  35.70  35.70 
89   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         6  39.77  38.11  36.93  35.90  35.96  35.90 
79   Michael J White                                   Subaru Legacy                      7  41.20  39.06  37.29  36.42  37.21  36.42 
83   Oliver Cormican                                   Mitsubushi Evo                     8  41.11  38.27  38.13  38.38  36.67  36.67 
85   Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Imprezza                    9  43.00  39.44  38.38  37.57  36.99  36.99 
101  Thomas Purdy                                      Escort MK2                         10  41.69  38.56  37.67  37.55  37.00  37.00 
78   Lewis Dunlop                                      Mini CooperS                       11  45.23  41.32  40.06  38.53  37.79  37.79 
76   Gary McWilliams                                   Toyota Starlet                     12 218.76  41.74  41.70  38.64  38.78  38.64 
84   Conal Cormican                                    Proton Compact                     13  41.33  39.75  39.94  39.69  38.83  38.83 
77   James Cuffey                                      Peugeot 205                        14  44.59  41.46  40.00  39.70  39.58  39.58 
187  Trevor Roberts                                    Ford Fiesta                        15  43.81  42.29  44.58  41.04  40.24  40.24 
80   Conor Hamill                                      Toyota GT4                         16  43.06  42.94  41.31  40.27 FAIL  40.27 
86   Conor Mulholland                                  Ford Fiesta                        17  46.01  42.69  42.11  41.15  40.64  40.64 
81   Robbie Archer                                     Mini Clubman                       18  47.09  43.23  44.18  42.35  53.03  42.35 
87   Michael Mulholland                                Ford Fiesta                        19  48.50  46.00  44.94  43.11  42.65  42.65 

Class 7A All single Seater Racing Cars

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

91   Jaye Nevin                                        Reynard Flotus                     1  37.43  35.46  34.00  32.80  32.58  32.58 
94   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF4                            2  40.95  39.06  35.37  33.77  32.85  32.85 
75   Gerard McConnell                                  Radical                            3  40.66  37.75  35.98  33.92  33.43  33.43 
93   John Stewart                                      Mygale M12                         4  40.39  37.52  36.20  35.33  34.85  34.85 
95   Brendan Flynn                                     OMS PR                             5  44.67 FAIL  39.67  36.57  35.01  35.01 
92   David Mitchell                                    Van Diemen                         6  46.44 N.T.R  41.13  40.51  38.89  38.89 
90   Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T91                          7  48.74  45.08  44.83  41.58  39.22  39.22 
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10 Post-WW2 MG Midgets and A-H Sprites Mike Wylie Trophy

 
No. Name Car Run1 64ft MPH Low Mid TopPos Run 1

47   Mark Brien                                        MG Midget                          8  40.09  40.09 2.42  65 13.21 11.94 12.52 
12   Trevor McIlroy                                    Sebring Sprite                     9  40.18  40.18 2.70  60 13.13 11.86 12.49 
14   James Thacker                                     A-H Sprite                         10  40.32  40.32 2.79  65 13.57 11.64 12.32 
15   David Wylie                                       Speedwell Sprite                   6  39.03  39.03 2.70  66 12.35 11.53 12.45 
44   John Kelly                                        MG Midget                          4  38.00  38.00 2.54  63 12.59 11.11 11.76 
43   David Cochrane                                    MG Midget                          5  38.56  38.56 2.78  65 12.52 11.00 12.26 
61   Gordon Buckley                                    MG Fidget                          7  39.28  39.28 2.54  60 12.43 12.76 11.55 
49   Simon Brien                                       MG Midget                          3  37.29  37.29 2.47  65 12.31 10.95 11.56 
60   Aaron Bunning                                     MG Midget                          1  36.64  36.64 2.72  67 12.13 10.52 11.27 
23   Jack Brien                                        Midget Atlantis                    2  36.65  36.65 2.57  71 11.43 11.11 11.54 
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